1) Shareholders' equity includes non-controlling interests totaling SEK 14 M (19).

Share capital in SEK 2011 2010 2011 2010

Share capital at beginning of period 554 513 500 554 513 500 554 513 500 554 513 500

New share issue 554 513 500 - 554 513 500 -

Share capital at end of period 1 109 027 000 554 513 500 1 109 027 000 554 513 500

Number of shares ('000) 2011 2010 2011 2010

Number of outstanding shares at beginning of period 55 451 350 55 451 350 55 451 350 28 430 474

Newly issued shares 55 451 350 - 55 451 350 27 725 676

Cancellation of treasury shares - - - -704 800

Total number of shares at end of period 110 902 700 55 451 350 110 902 700 55 451 350

Average number of shares outstanding (´000) 64 762 061 55 451 350 57 798 159 35 321 750

   Jan - Dec

   Jan - Dec

Oct - Dec

Oct - Dec

   Jan - DecOct - Dec

Changes in the Group's shareholders' equity

Data per share

All amounts in SEK 2011 2010 2011 2010

Earnings before capital expenses (EBITA) -0,1 1,0 1,0 21,6

Earnings before interest expenses (EBIT) -1,6 -3,8 -5,2 11,1

Result after current tax -2,5 -4,0 -7,3 9,9

Result after full tax -2,7 -3,9 -6,6 14,3

Shareholders' equity at end of period including non-controlling interests 22,5 43,2 22,5 43,2

Operating cash flow -0,8 0,8 -0,8 20,5

Total cash flow 2,7 -0,0 -1,4 8,3

Oct - Dec   Jan - Dec

2011 2010 2011 2010

Earnings before capital expenses (EBITDA) SEK M -9 64 67 884

Earnings before interest expenses (EBIT) SEK M -115 -244 -348 455

Shareholders' equity SEK M 2 493 2 396 2 493 2 396

Net indebtedness SEK M 2 407 1 533 2 407 1 533

Operating cash flow SEK M -56 52 -51 841

Total cash flow SEK M 191 -1 -90 341

Return on capital employed %   -9,0 -20,7 -6,9 12,8

Return on shareholders' equity % -33,2 -39,0 -17,8 32,8

Interest coverage ratio TIME 0,0 4,3 0,5 16,0

Equity/assets ratio   % 39,5 46,6 39,5 46,6

Debt/equity ratio % 97,7 64,0 97,7 64,0

Profit margin % -17,9 -40,0 -15,6 17,0

Oct - Dec

Key data  1)

   Jan - Dec

 1) Key figures are calculated in the same manner as in the most recent Annual Report, where the definitions are also published.

TransAtlantic Year-end report 2011

 16

All amounts in SEK M 2011 2010 2011 2010

Net sales 380 309 1 333 1 258

Other operating revenue -6 0 0 0

Direct voyage costs -134 -94 -436 -395

Personnel costs -77 -76 -307 -283

Other costs -255 -185 -756 -735

Depreciation/impairment 1)
-2 -2 -23 -15

Operating result -94 -48 -189 -170

Net financial items 2)
1250 -80 1 413 -114